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JWBPUal% 16, 1~~~ 

RE: cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexc.hange 
Telecommunications certificates for violat ion o f Rule 25-4.0161, F .A. C., 
Regulatory Assessment fees1 Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 981785- TI - Intezactive Services Network, Inc. d/b/a 
Communications 

DOCKET NO. 981788-TI - Digital cable, Inc. 
DOCKET NO. 411111~~- International Telemedia Associates, Inc. 

ISN 

21 

Issye 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel the 
interexchange telecommunications certificates issu~ ' to each company listed 
on page 5 of staLl's February 4, 1999 memorandum for apparent violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Co~saion should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
each company's certificate listed on page 5 if the tine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, includinq statut~ry penalties and interest, are not 
received by the Comllllsaion within five business days after the conclus!on 
of the 21-day protest period. The tine should be pai d to the Florida 
Public Service Commission and forwarded to the Ofti ce ot the comptroller 
for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the Commission's order is not protested 
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VOT£ SH££T 
~£BRUARY 16, 1999 • • 
cancellation by Florid4 Public Service Commission of interexchanqe 
telecommunications certificates tor violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assess=ent Feea1 Telecommunications Companies. 

(Continued from previous page) 

and the fine and regulatory assessment foes, including statutory penalties 
and interest, are not received, ~he intorexchanqe t elecommunications 
certificates listed on page 5 should be canceled ~ith an effective date of 
December 31, 1998. 

APPROVED 
Isouo 2: Should these dockets be closed? 
Becommendation: Yea. It no person whoso substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days o f the issuance date of the order, 
the order will become finr.i. Upon payment of the fines and fees, or 
cancellation of the cer~iticate, these dockets should be closed. A p rotest 
in one docket should not prevent the action in a separate docket from 
becoming final. 

APPROVED 
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